WHEREAS, a scrivener’s error occurred in which the sum of the individual account lines were not summed to
equal the total addition appropriation on the resolution; and

WHEREAS, the additional appropriation should be revised as on the attached sheet (ATTACHMENT I) to the
total amount of $3,090,396 (THREE MILLION, NINETY THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX AND
NO/DOLLARS), revising account 4300-5861-41704-0001 up to $1,504,123 (ONE MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED FOUR
THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE AND NO/DOLLARS) from $1,500,383 (ONE MILLION, FIVE
HUNDRED THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND NO/100) to the authorization to establish the
PRMS Operations Fund, revision to the personnel budget of the PRMS Operations Fund, and authorization to appropriate
for the PRMS Operations Fund, Company 4300 - Accounting Unit 5861.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the authorization to establish the PRMS Operations Fund,